

Alachua County, FL

Agenda Item Summary

File #: 24-00389 Agenda Date: 4/23/2024

Agenda Item Name:

Request Approval of Resolution 24-XX Withdrawing Alachua County from the Original Florida Tourism Task Force

Presenter:

Jessica Hurov, (352) 374-5260

Description:

Alachua County executed an Interlocal Agreement on April 15, 1998 with multiple other counties for the purpose of Alachua County being a member of the Original Florida Tourism Task Force, an administrative entity of the North Central Florida Regional Planning Council. A resolution is needed to provide 60 days' notice of withdrawal. A Chair Letter is to be provided to other member counties notifying them.

Recommended Action:

Approve the Resolution and Chair Letter as presented and authorize the Chair to sign.

Prior Board Motions:

The Alachua County Board of County Commissioners executed an Interlocal Agreement on April 15, 1998.

Fiscal Note:

Annual dues in the amount of \$15,000 from fund XXXXX have been paid to the Task Force for FY24.

Strategic Guide:

All Other Mandatory and Discretionary Services

Background:

The Interlocal Agreement for the Original Florida Tourism Task Force was executed on April 15, 1998, Alachua County and other counties. The Interlocal Agreement is renewed on an annual basis without the necessity of action by any party. Any party may withdraw its membership by a resolution adopted by its the Board of County Commissioners and upon written notice of the withdraw to the other parties.